L030000 37615

(Red	uestor's Name)			
(Add	Iress)			
(Add	Iress)			
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	= #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



100267311651

12/18/14--01024--007 **25.00

VOGEL LAW OFFICE

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

Richard M. Vogel, Of Counsel James D. Vogel Joseph E. Ujczo Christie L. Wohlbrandt 4099 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 200 . Naples, Florida 34103

Telephone (239) 262-2211 Facsimile (239) 262-8330

December 17, 2014

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS DELIVERY

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Mission Creek of Florida, LLC

L03000037615

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find our cover letter and documentation for Dissolution of Mission Creek of Florida, LLC, Document Number L03000037615, along with our check for the amount of \$25.00 for the filing fee.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at any time.

Very truly yours,

VOGEL LAW OFFICE, P.A.

Joan Hurd

Enclosures as stated

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Mission Creek	of Florida, LLC - Dissolution
·	Company Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning C. Work	Shrankt
——————————————————————————————————————	Contact Person)
VLO	
-	m/Company)
4099	.ddress)
(A	ddress)
(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this ma	-
C Wohlbrandt	at (234) 262-221 (Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	ınt:
\$25 Filing Fee \$25 Status \$25 Status	□ \$55 Filing Fee & □ \$60 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT:	
(Name of Limited I	Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:
(Name o	f Person)
(Firm/Co	ompany)
(Add	ress)
(City/State at	nd Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
	_at ()(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

FOR

MISSION CREEK OF FLORIDA, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Mission Creek of Florida, LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization of Mission Creek of Florida, LLC were filed on September 26, 2003 and were assigned Document Number L03000037615.
- 3. The delayed effective date of this dissolution is: December 31, 2014.
- 4. The occurrence which resulted in the dissolution of this limited liability company pursuant to Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, is unanimous consent of the Members of the Company, pursuant to Florida Statutes and further pursuant to the terms and conditions of the operating agreement of the Company.
- 5. All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor.
- 6. All remaining property and assets of the Company have been, or will be upon completion of winding up of the Company, distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- 7. There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

8.	The person unanimously authorized by the Members to file these Articles of	Dissolution is	S
	Scott J. Hertogs.		_
0	The person unanimously selected by the Members of the Company to		7
7.	The person unanimously selected by the Members of the Company to	with the	_
	Company's activities and affairs is Scott J. Hertogs.	SS = 0	2

DATED this day of MUNTY, 2014

Scott J. Hertogs